This is information on a product in full production.
October 2019 DocID024210 Rev 7 1/27
LDK130
300 mA low quiescent current very low noise LDO
(automotive for SOT23-5L package)
Datasheet - production data
Features
 AEC-Q100 qualified (automotive

P 3.9 4.0 4.2
DocID024210 Rev 7 25/27
LDK130 Order code
27
8 Order code
Table 11. Order code
Packages Output
voltages
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L SOT23-5L(1)
1. Automotive grade according to AEC-Q100 level 1.
DFN6L
LDK130C-R LDK130M-R - LDK130PU-R ADJ
LDK130C08R LDK130M08R - LDK130PU08R 0.8 V
LDK130C10R LDK130M10R - LDK130PU10R 1 V
LDK130C10R LDK130M10R - LDK130PU10R 1 V
- - LDK130M11RY - 1.1 V
LDK130C15R LDK130M15R LDK130M15RY LDK130PU15R 1.5 V
LDK130C18R LDK130M18R LDK130M18RY LDK130PU18R 1.8 V
- - LDK130M22RY - 2.2 V
- LDK130M25R - LDK130PU25R 2.5 V
- - LDK130M28RY - 2.8 V
LDK130C29R LDK130M29R - LDK130PU29R 2.9 V
- - - LDK130PU30R 3 V
LDK130C32R LDK130M32R - LDK130PU32R 3.2 V
LDK130C33R LDK130M33R LDK130M33RY LDK130PU33R 3.3 V
Table 12. Marking
Order code Package Output voltage Marking
LDK130MxxR SOT23-5L x.x V Kxx
LDK130CxxR SOT323-5L x.x V Kxx
LDK130PUxxR DFN-6L x.x V xx
LDK130M-R SOT23-5L Adj KAD
LDK130C-R SOT323-5L Adj KAD
LDK130PU-R DFN-6L Adj AD
LDK130MxxRY SOT23-5L x.x V KxxY
Revision history LDK130
26/27 DocID024210 Rev 7
9 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
31-Jan-2013 1 Initial release
25-Oct-2013 2
RPN LDK130xx changed to LDK130.
Updated the Features and the Description in cover page.
Canceled Table1: Device summary.
Updated Section 7: Package mechanical data, Table 2: Absolute
maximum ratings and Table 11: Order codes.
Added Section 8: Packaging mechanical data.
Minor text changes.
10-Mar-2014 3 Updated Table 11: Order codes.
07-Sep-2017 4
Updated main title on page 1, Section : Features on page 1, Table 11
on page 25 and Table 12 on page 25 (added “automotive grade
level 1” - AEC-Q100 qualified).
Updated Features (replaced “max. 120 µA” by “typ. 30 µA”.
Updated Section : Applications on page 1.
Minor modifications throughout document.
26-Oct-2017 5 Updated LDK130M28RY in Table 11: Order codes
17-Jan-2018 6 Updated Figure 22 and Figure 23.
11-Oct-2019 7
Added new part numbers LDK130M11RY and LDK130M22RY in
Table 11: Order code.
DocID024210 Rev 7 27/27
LDK130
27